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Shearing and Wool Handling Results

Junior Cup

Rhys Davies Radnor Valley 1st
Josh Morris Knighton 2nd
Jonathon Thomas | Dolau 3rd
Meurig Rees Rhayader 4th
Daniel Jones Rhayader 5th
Harry Jones Radnor Valley 6th
Tom Evans Howey 7th
Robbie Hodnett Teme Valley 8th
Drew Abberley Rhosgoch 9th

Time (lowest needed)

Senior Cup ABC Intermediate Cup ABC
Gethin Lewis Rhayader A 1st Philip Price Radnor Valley A 1st
Aled Preece Radnor Valley | A 2nd Elgan Davies Rhayader B 2nd
Philip Price Radnor Valley | B 3rd Harvey Samuel Cantal A 3rd
Jack Samuel Cantal A 4th Ewan Davies Radnor Valley B 4th
Sam Powell Penybont A 5th Rhys Davies Radnor Valley C 5th
Sam Bowen Radnor Valley | C 6th Harry Powell Penybont A 6th
Mark Gwynne Rhosgoch A 7th Jamie Farmer Rhosgoch A 7th
James Griffiths Penybont B 8th Jonathon Thomas | Dolau A 8th
Ben Davies Edw Valley B 9th Ciaran Garad Presteigne A 9th
Jamie Price Presteigne A 10th Daniel Jones Rhayader A 10th
Evan John Thomas | Teme Valley | A 11th Robbie Hodnett Teme Valley A 11th
leuan Griffiths Howey A 12th Tom Evans Howey A 12th
Nathan Price Dolau A 13th Sam Beavan Knighton A 13th
Will Davies Edw Valley A 14th Meurig Rees Rhayader C 14th
Griff Hodnett Knighton A 15th Ben Davies Edw Valley A 15th
Tidiest Pen Pen Score
Gethin Lewis Rhayader 4.00 | 1st
Jack Samuel Cantal 4.50 | 2nd
Aled Preece Radnor Valley 5.00 | 3rd




Wool Handling

(AB)

Lauren Morris Radnor Valley A
Kate Davies Rhosgoch A
Sion Rowland Edw Valley A
Cerys Fairclough Howey A
Melissa Cox Teme Valley B
Charlotte Nixon Rhayader A
Annie Fairclough Llanbadarn A
Menna Breeze Knighton A
Maisie Davies Aberedw A
Elizabeth Swancott Teme Valley A
Mollie Hooper Presteigne A
Seren Cook Aberedw B
Megan Powell Radnor Valley B
Ella Sankey Rhayader B
Ebony Price Presteigne B
Grace Licence Law Knighton B
Lowri Bayliss Penybont A
Adam Watson Cantal B
Ellie Stuart-Lyon Dolau B
Tilly Lawrence Dolau A
Casey Rees Cantal A
B

Katie Gwillim

Rhosgoch

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15t
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd




Wool Handling Raw Results 2023

First Remaining | Remaining | Total Total Total
Time Minute | Minute Seconds Time | Board | Table | Raw Score | Final

AorB | Name Club (minutes) Seconds | Score Score Score Score | Score | Score | Score | Halfed | Score | Position
A Lauren Morris Radnor Valley 1 8 6 0 1.6 7.60 6.0 21.0| 34.60 | 17.30 100 | 1st
A Kate Davies Rhosgoch 1 16 6 0 3.2 9.20 8.0 20.0 | 37.20 | 18.60 98 | 2nd
A Sion Rowland Edw Valley 1 31 6 0 6.2 | 12.20 13.0 16.0 | 41.20| 20.60 96 | 3rd
A Cerys Fairclough Howey 1 5 6 0 1 7.00 15.0 36.0 | 58.00 | 29.00 89 | 4th
B Melissa Cox Teme Valley 1 39 6 0 7.8 | 13.80 18.0 27.0 | 58.80 | 29.40 88 | 5th
A Charlotte Nixon Rhayader 0 54 5.4 0 0 5.40 14.0 44,0 | 63.40| 31.70 85 | 6th
A Annie Fairclough Llanbadarn 0 58 5.8 0 0 5.80 25.0 36.0| 66.80 | 33.40 84 | 7th
A Menna Breeze Knighton 1 17 6 0 3.4 9.40 16.0 42.0| 67.40 | 33.70 83 | 8th
A Maisie Davies Aberedw 1 27 6 0 54| 11.40 18.0 38.0| 67.40| 33.70 82 | 9th
A Elizabeth Swancott | Teme Valley 1 16 6 0 3.2 9.20 26.0 37.0| 72.20| 36.10 81 | 10th
A Mollie Hooper Presteigne 1 22 6 0 44| 10.40 56.0 13.0| 79.40 | 39.70 78 | 11th
B Seren Cook Aberedw 1 6 6 0 1.2 7.20 20.0 55.0 | 82.20 | 41.10 77 | 12th
B Megan Powell Radnor Valley 1 24 6 0 4.8 | 10.80 47.0 25.0| 82.80 | 41.40 76 | 13th
B Ella Sankey Rhayader 1 46 6 0 9.2 | 15.20 43.0 25.0 | 83.20 | 41.60 75 | 14th
B Ebony Price Presteigne 1 18 6 0 3.6 9.60 33.0 48.0 | 90.60 | 45.30 72 | 15th
B Grace Licence Law | Knighton 1 23 6 0 4.6 | 10.60 45.0 40.0 | 95.60 | 47.80 70 | 16th
A Lowri Bayliss Penybont 1 41 6 0 8.2 | 14.20 46.0 36.0 | 96.20 | 48.10 69 | 17th
B Adam Watson Cantal 1 20 6 0 4| 10.00 70.0 22.0 | 102.00 | 51.00 66 | 18th
B Ellie Stuart-Lyon Dolau 1 2 6 0 0.4 6.40 36.0 62.0 | 104.40 | 52.20 65 | 19th
A Tilly Lawrence Dolau 1 29 6 0 5.8 | 11.80 48.0 68.0 | 127.80 | 63.90 53 | 20th
A Casey Rees Cantal 1 27 6 0 54| 11.40 58.0 66.0 | 135.40 | 67.70 49 | 21st
B Katie Gwillim Rhosgoch 1 4 6 0 0.8 6.80 51.0 86.0 | 143.80 | 71.90 45 | 22nd




Junior Shearing Raw Results 2023

Time Time Time Board Board Pen TOTAL Marking System
Competitor Name Club Minutes | Seconds | Score Mark Score Mark Pen Score SCORE /100 Position
Rhys Davies Radnor Valley 2 57 8.85 18 9.00 23 11.50 29.35 96 | 1st
Josh Morris Knighton 2 51 8.55 18 9.00 26 13.00 30.55 94 | 2nd
Jonathon Thomas Dolau 2 58 8.90 19 9.50 36 18.00 36.40 89 | 3rd
Meurig Rees Rhayader 3 43 11.15 17 8.50 34 17.00 36.65 88 | 4th
Daniel Jones Rhayader 3 43 11.15 26 13.00 41 20.50 44.65 81 | 5th
Harry Jones Radnor Valley 4 9 12.45 16 8.00 50 25.00 45.45 80 | 6th
Tom Evans Howey 6 3 18.15 21 10.50 37 18.50 47.15 78 | 7th
Robbie Hodnett Teme Valley 3 8 9.40 20 10.00 64 32.00 51.40 75 | 8th
Drew Abberley Rhosgoch 7 9 21.45 26 13.00 34 17.00 51.45 74 | 9th




Intermediate Shearing Raw Results 2023

Time Time Time Board Board Pen Pen TOTAL

Competitor Name Club ABC Minutes | Seconds | Score Mark Score Mark Score SCORE Marking System /100

Philip Price Radnor Valley | A 2 20 7.00 4 2.00 15 7.50 16.50 98
Elgan Davies Rhayader B 4 7 12.35 6 3.00 14 7.00 22.35 92
Harvey Samuel Cantal A 3 39 10.95 8 4.00 25 12.50 27.45 89
Ewan Davies Radnor Valley | B 5 1 15.05 12 6.00 14 7.00 28.05 88
Rhys Davies Radnor Valley | C 3 35 10.75 16 8.00 20 10.00 28.75 87
Harry Powell Penybont A 2 58 8.90 17 8.50 23 11.50 28.90 86
Jamie Farmer Rhosgoch A 5 16 15.80 5 2.50 22 11.00 29.30 85
Jonathon Thomas Dolau A 3 0 9.00 15 7.50 28 14.00 30.50 84
Ciaran Garad Presteigne A 3 30 10.50 8 4.00 32 16.00 30.50 83
Daniel Jones Rhayader A 3 42 11.10 24 12.00 27 13.50 36.60 77
Robbie Hodnett Teme Valley | A 3 39 10.95 16 8.00 38 19.00 37.95 76
Tom Evans Howey A 5 4 15.20 21 10.50 27 13.50 39.20 75
Sam Beavan Knighton A 5 6 15.30 18 9.00 30 15.00 39.30 74
Meurig Rees Rhayader C 4 35 13.75 19 9.50 34 17.00 40.25 73
Ben Davies Edw Valley A 4 58 14.90 27 13.50 38 19.00 47.40 67

Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th




Senior Shearing Raw Results 2023

Time Time Time Board Board Pen Pen TOTAL | Marking System

Competitor Name Club ABC Minutes | Seconds | Score Mark Score Mark Score SCORE /100

Gethin Lewis Rhayader A 2 20 7.00 2 1.00 8 4.00 12.00 99
Aled Preece Radnor Valley A 2 26 7.30 2 1.00 10 5.00 13.30 98
Philip Price Radnor Valley B 2 17 6.85 2 1.00 16 8.00 15.85 95
Jack Samuel Cantal A 3 38 10.90 7 3.50 9 4.50 18.90 92
Sam Powell Penybont A 2 50 8.50 6 3.00 19 9.50 21.00 90
Sam Bowen Radnor Valley C 3 2 9.10 11 5.50 19 9.50 24.10 87
Mark Gwynne Rhosgoch A 2 47 8.35 8 4.00 31 15.50 27.85 83
James Griffiths Penybont B 3 45 11.25 15 7.50 25 12.50 31.25 80
Ben Davies Edw Valley B 3 39 10.95 20 10.00 27 13.50 34.45 77
Jamie Price Presteigne A 3 54 11.70 17 8.50 42 21.00 41.20 72
Evan John Thomas Teme Valley A 3 46 11.3 29 14.5 31 15.5 41.3 71
leuan Griffiths Howey A 3 38 10.90 27 13.50 34 17.00 41.40 70
Nathan Price Dolau A 3 4 9.20 17 8.50 49 24.50 42.20 69
Will Davies Edw Valley A 4 16 12.80 40 20.00 23 11.50 44.30 67
Griff Hodnett Knighton A 5 22 16.10 22 11.00 38 19.00 46.10 65

Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th




